

CC No.

CISCO System Capital v. Tulip Swan It Services

22.09.2016

Present: Mr Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused no. 1 is a company.

Accused no. 2 H.S. Bedi in person along with Ld. Counsel
Mr. J.P. Vargesh and Ms. Shikha Pandey.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for accused filed. Taken
on record.

Today, details of official liquidator appointed for the liquidation
and winding up of accused no. 1 company, has been furnished by the
complainant in an application. The details are as follows:-

**“5th Floor, Bank of India Building, M.G. Road, Fort High
Court of Mumbai-400023”**

**Let court notice be issued to the official liquidator to
appear in person or send representation on the next date of hearing.**

Be listed on 11.01.2017.

**(Riya Guha)
MM (C-2)/Delhi
22.09.2016.**