

CR No. 481/2022
Arun Kumar Rai Vs. State & Ors.

29.11.2023

Present : Shri Narender Singh, proxy counsel for Shri S. P.
Kaushal, learned counsel for revisionist.
Shri Jagdamba Pandey, learned Substitute Addl. PP
for State.
Shri Rajesh Dua, learned counsel for respondents
no. 2 to 8.

Proxy counsel requests for adjournment as main
counsel is not available as he is out of station. Adjournment
granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on 09.02.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 29.11.2023