

CR No. 481/2022

Arun Kumar Rai Vs. State & Ors.

26.09.2025

Present : Mr. Aryan Sharma, proxy counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Nischal Singh, learned Substitute Addl. PP for
State / respondent no.1.

Mr. Sanjay Sethi, proxy counsel for respondents no.
2 to 8 (through VC).

At the joint request, put up for arguments on the
revision petition on 21.11.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 26.09.2025 (A)